
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2022- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, 

TO CONTRACT NO. C21-0097, ISSUED TO CHARLES 

MARANDINO LLC, MILMAY, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$90,755.74. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on September 14, 2021, adopted 

Resolution No. 2021-423, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO 

CHARLES MARANDINO LLC, MILMAY, NJ, FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE 2021 

ROAD PROGRAM (SIXTH STREET), IN THE AMOUNT OF $467,023.75”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the City Engineer has requested that an amendment be made to contract 

awarded to Charles Marandino LLC, Milmay, NJ, for the Completion of the 2021 Road Program 

(Sixth Street) as authorized by Resolution No. 2021-423: said amendment is made necessary 

three (3) supplemental items and adjusted quantities based on final as-built measurements, which 

included additional locations that was added for removal and replacement within the original 

contract locations.  As such, some final quantities had major increases in contract items, notably 

in the removal of concrete roadway as well as the concrete roadway repair item; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$90,755.74 ; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C21-0097, issued to Charles Marandino LLC, 

Milmay, NJ, in the amount of $90,755.74, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

______________________________

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

______________________________

City Clerk 

224



sI CITY OFVINELAND
lll'GeE rr"s alrg/rias Gnotirao SEAsor,

lune 6,2022

REPORT

TO: THE MAYOR AND COLJNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. I
Contract No. C2l-0097
Completion ofthe 2021 Road Program (Sixth Street)
Charles rno Ll-C- Milmav. N I

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Contract No.

c21-0097, issued to Charles Marandino LLC, Milmay, NJ, for the Completion of the 2021 Road

Program (Sixth Street). This contract was authorized by Resolution No.202l-5423, adopted by

City Council on September 14,2021.

The change order requested, in the amount of $90,755.74, provides for three (3) supplemental

items and;djusted quantities based on final as-built measurements, which included additional locations

that was addid for rimoval and replacement within the original contract locations. As such, some final

quantities had major increases in contract items, notably in the removal ofconcrete roadway as well as

the concrele roadway repair item.

This change order represents, an increase of approximately 19.4328Vo over lhe original contract

amount of$467,023.75.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1 et seq.

ly

bert .Di r
Business Adminisuator

RD/nr
Encl.

EI
Sp.cial arrangomenls lot pa.sons wLh disabllities nay ba rnaale lt requosd ln ..tuanco by contacllng the Buslness Aahnlnlstator's ofrce at
856.79+1Un.



'Ll - aot

REQUEST FOR CIIANGE ORDER

FOR:

RECEIVED
MAY 26 2022

CITY OF VINELAND
BUSIN:SS AOMII'I.

2021 Road Program (Sixth Street)

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DE,ARTMENT. Engineering FROM:
Stephanie Wakeley

This is a request for change order #l to Contract # 21-0097

Project N,,,.2021 Road Program (Sixth Street)

Name/Address of
COntaCtOr: Chades MararditD, 233 Main Avenue, PO Box 20, Milmay, NJ 08340

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages if necessary to explain your reason

and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity ofthis change order.
+@ocumentation fiom contractor, engineer, etc.)

Supplemental items and Adjusted quantities based on final

as-built measurements. See attached change order summary.

467,023.75
SOriginal Contract Amount:

Amount of this change order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total Revised Amount:

$ 90,755.74

0.00
S

s 557,779.49

APPRoVED BYlv'J /. l/ylr:\\nf
Frintl6,pe \ S

NOTE:
CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT E){CE.ED IOYO OF TIIE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Account# C-o4-OD-O6D-
CC: Purchasing Division

z\1P -?5@ t

PROJECT NAME

for:

@



crwoF 640 E. Wood Street
PO Box 1508
Mneland, NJ 08362-1508
Phone: (856) 794-4090
Fax (856) 405-4606WHERE IT'S ALWAYS GRO}YIIVG SE/ASOIV

Moy 26,2022

RE: 2021 Rood Progrom (Sixth Str
Pork Avenue fo Londis Avenu
Chonge Order #l
Engineering File#: 2l{01
CT #:21-0097

Attoched is o Positive (+) chonge order for $90,755.74 (19.43%1. This is Chonge
Order #l for this project. This is the finol chonge order for the prolect.

The originol controct omount for this projecl is $467,023.75. Chonge Order No. I

increoses the totol conlroct omount lo $557 ,779 .49.

Three supplementol items were odded for flowoble fill, unused #9 dowels, ond
High Eorly Strength (HES) Concrete differenliol cost. Flowoble fill wos needed to
fill o void between o joint in o concrete roodwoy ponel. Flowoble fill wos o
cheoper olternotive lo replocing the entire concrete roodwoy ponel. Unused
#9 dowels were bought bock from the Controctor ond were dropped off to
Public Works yord. These dowels ore expecled to be used on upcoming
roodwoy project. #9 dowels were too big to use on this project due to the
unforeseen thickness of the existing concrete roodwoy. Lostly, the City ogreed
to poy the difference between the cost of Closs B Concrete ond HES Concrete.
HES concrete wos used for concrele roodwoy repoirs.

Additionol locotions were odded for removol ond replocemenl within the
originol controct locotions. As such, some finol quontities hod mojor increoses in
controct items, notobly in the removol of concrete roodwoy os well os the
concrete roodwoy repoir item.

David J. Maillet, PE
City Engineer
dmaillet@vinelandcity.org
www.vinelandcity.org

VINELAND

MEMORANDUM TO: Bob Dickenson, Business Administrotor

fr sp*,., "*rg.-ents tor persons wflh .tisabihties may be ma.te it rcquested tn

I!|l advarce Dv co"tecting,he Business Actministratot's orlice at E5679tt-2t141.



Fifl"N#".#t-

lf you hove ony questions or comments pleose feel free to contoct me of ony
time.

Ste onie Wokeley
Assistont Engineer - Troffi c, E.l.T.

cc Jim Neher, Direclor of Public Works

Suson Boldosoro, C.F.O.
Miguel Mercodo, Purchosing Agent

si

EI
Sp*ial efiengefients for percons with disabilites may be fiecle il rcques€d ln
a.lvanee by con'actlng the Business Adminislrato.'s orfico a|858794-11tU.



our
F

O
zzf<O

I
=

o

qrj

F
JZ<

,
zoE

E

q
a

.i
ci

q
cio.

c
a

e
e

o:=
p

a..i

Fo<
(-ul

E
=

?
o-o

I
q

q

I

F
!ZL 

U
.r

iE1Aod
6i

n

EzD
J

J
,-z=

I
J

J
!

I

btE
E

2A8d
I

Io&Fzo()9F

oot!!!(JC
t! 

ci
o6F>x<z6ro(
vr2
283,t
utF
JO()F

ozoI3otI]qld,ozoOo-.]
S

a
6e>

F
dr=
do

JJtqoF
T

IDozo(Jo..1

t914:

tuB
l

6z()A
]

9vC
,F

bc"
--: l
4S
>

*
oai!odd

I(.)F
-

!!t 
i

>
1,

LI] T
O

O
F

za;
.+

 -E
U

-iH
a<

3
6;3
>

t4
E

rf<
du>

F
,)

F(,ozla(Jla()
E

I :E

92\JO

oF!a-.1

Bgloq,l
Fll,)
dOzoO

= utE

.:
n

d;
..i

i

trO
=

ztL
Io

BE
<
o-aE.aE

r
xcf4Zo<3 {s
rc 

E
x

:1 
r,O

x 
a.) o

ii 
H

o
- 

?1
=

 
Il r'I 6

Y
 

O
5+

i,.aE
E

iE
R

i2
<

i<
3r

E
lE

3S
A

A
A

a)
E

iE
R

E

:=F
()

E
E

o>ul t-
F

=
9i2e

F

I

,.,)

z9Fo-eaulo

Fz5zot!5Fp6i

J9Fdt!t!Ft4Uzoo*J>
t

,.u ,
dl)

;odgrl.)g)E
I

(.)
zooo'.,]

<
O

r! 
:E

&
t-

E
I

E
l

Flrl4L)zooo,.1>
(J

o=db

tr)()J9Fdq.r

t!hozo(J

-19-

1=J<
E

}Eaaf 
(I,l

O
.J

?s()dE
<

d,>
>

3
h39H6;

cic)OdoZt!d!4JE
I

HE
I

ox(.)F.!



oul
F

O
zzf<O

E
.o

d
ci

ci
q

r.
I

F
JZ<

f
zoE

=

c
d

d
a

a
c

aO
!!e

E
=

F
O

E
E

e
o

<
o_

q
q

@
-

oH
=

u
i=

r
F3=

u
,3*
o-o

.l

o>tt t-
i,i<{a

d;
..1.

F
sZtE?Eod

..1
;

.i

hz)
t-zf

i-zf,
tszf,

= zf,
tszf

F2f
-z=

J

br'E 2<8d
=

2oo-aulo

IDodozt!vi>t!aq,l

dl)
zto:O

b

cit!ocoZll]&oat!F(,rrl
Ft!liv

aq,l
F()z

c):Efi,2
pzoi,
X

5a
iz2
t^!otr
ai?
5Z

e
E

d6
E

oa

t!F
)

r!dOzoF
-

od

!:Jzc...1

ou.l
d

FF
.l

abdrl,]

F
.

r-i
E

]
JZ

E
l

bE
]

F
.

LoJz

FE
l

4F(J&FzoQE
,]

d

oZFQFLqd

l,}Xooo,..t

Ft!E
I

viE
]

FdodEozF(J!::J2.:(J._
i 

!,)

r!>
dl-

oztrF)(.)>

6

2>O
o

tr2
<

(,
o^-
xti
E

r t!
>

E
it<

 (.)
azd5

lrlJ.oId!2esrE
ox>

9
dt

/lrloq)Fu,l
d('Jzo()

az
raE
<

iD
raF
rrt I
tzrd(J
do<

J
a 

S
.)

rlla

3s9E
t..

6' 
4

r!o*.
O

U
'

=
i

q
'o

;
..!

i
q

+deEoN3$ztL
Io

ac.l

F(JaFxv)= jF
3

oa<
 

d^
o 

<
x

c 
E

x
:! 

r,O
ts 

r{la
N

 
lo

- 
<

.1
=

 
IE

hr-
i 

()D
n

F
"aE

E
il=

g?'
C

)ooE
.a

<
:<

e>
E

lE
3S

6c6*E
C

)o.(Jc.r>

9:

Ez
O

= U
J

L



our
F

O
zzf<O

E
-o

c
.!

r.

F
JZ<

D
zoE

=

..{
.!

q
al-

q
d

F(JF
<

z
E

)
F

O

E
=

a
.!

!
.!

cr:
6i

q
q

=

I

F.J<
Lul

E
=

?
o-o

\q
a

q

o>t! t-
6E{a

..i
6i

6i

F
.fri-iaodE2f

zp
d-1Ioo

'.'l
Ioo

I
J

z
Lz)

Fz)
F

Fz

F
!

(.,C

ai2<8d

E
]

O&f;xJI<
F

5to
<

-l
X

E
i

()FrI

E
l

FozA,rl
,rl

AzozN!FE
I

ozOJD>dF

rri
E

F
)

zz?td

t<Lj)O
9.d
<

r!
C

E

F
 -.

"1 F

2go=v; Li
tr'.^
&

<
t,Eog.<

 rll
drF

F

eeJ=zaJc.{
v; L;

&
<

U
O

<
 lrl

C
E

-z
!<:>;?zl)

?<
E

>
d>

83i
<

u.lE
d:'.d
f.-F

<

j

E
E

z?o.a
'Jx
vtq
o --
Z

o
V

F
?<U

O
rrdF
E

E
*

Foz=slz>til 5

otr
2J

i49
z>

-
9za<

Foz-a

ar9'1O-idH
?

Z
t

tsB
z>o2a<

= ulE
9

q
.:

;
.!

d;
-i

I.l
4

TeIJJ 3
P

E
o('
U

$
zo-
fo

EFc)t<atrxcE,&
1

o<
1

<
 

oC
^

o 
<

:i
I 

E
x

3 
E

JE
, 

d.Y
- 

?'i
t 

E
8o

n"aE
E

F
:8?'

O
O

()>
1

<
:<

3}.
E

}E
3C

v3zi5
6i6F

>

aF
d

2oF!E(,,

ulo

FzG
]

5Il)o5

Fz)EE
)

od-.)
lI)

v(.)

ots(,p.l

!dI146
rz<
e9JYz>(J>

.i

zlrl"Ig,lJ!ajzoF(JqlE+ot



tr,t

oI=;B6

p

l- tp
f-E
l-!1.. E

!_oo

_/

acd
6eEG

O
|r|

F
C

I
z2,<o-=
r,

q.i

F
)z<-
zoE

-
ci

2icaF
O

E
=

8e
8

I
e

oH
=

i

q

E
c;

FIrE
E

5r
(,o>III F

E
E

A
f

ao

I
q

dr!otroozIofoF

a
F

!Zcur
t-?aod

e
a

@L2
Hz:)

Fz2
t-z)

o
Fz)

O

5r<i-/=8d

s

Z
),

c--
{9datcaJrri l:
F

!;
z=9,G
z>aoP

.d
a>

oirl -1
It!.Ol.&cits
B

6
za39Q

A
H

d
6E

axdcigl2A
?1

otr
A

E
dd

FoF
.

o>"rE

9<7r,
>

t

JrslJlq;oJ

E
T

oooE
]

I3

Jzt{E
I

ot!t46zo!0^
t-<
<

B
E

!
S

U

LIJ
(,zIoLIFx.oFzotuto- ,.
2Ui695

l!l-ooff26=ui<

3Eez<
ij

E
+

:z20voo-O

t:osF2o(,J= odooFz,o-

oztulod,oulozIoalr

Fod,F2oulFfoEoFzo-

zoFaulo= uJE
4

A

ltiltilr
llllilil

illll

IIL

hd,8borlrlg
ar ii
2lL
I

8?HFatXd*oe g^
o 

<
x

c 
E

x
S

 
c2q

* 
E

E
Q

 
.cE

r^
Y

 
ti5 

i,
*pc63
-. !oln
H

!ts<
Z

<
:<

31
E

IE
3S

sT
E

nE

FzD

IL



Charles Marandino. LLC

2021 R@d PrsEm N. 6th StEl
ElEim.dne, Sr.pt ni. W.k.ly

TEM

1.1 S 1o,ooo,oo

2_1.1 L s 10,00o.m s 1q000.0o $ 10,00o.m

2.1.3 S 1.oo s 1.0o s
3.1.1 Reh@al C.ncEt€ V.niEl Clrb s 5.0o s 2,7q.@ 102.1 S 3,&2.a
3.1.2 i.ha CoGBte C!.b & Gutt r !5 I E.oo i go.m 5

3.1.3 Remde corcEre Gutter 5'- a' 560 s s 3.350.00 33,1.32 $ 2F4632
3.1.4 R.hffiC6EGI Sld.Elk4'-6' 935 I5B.m 749.33 s 7,352_14

3.1.5 R€me c.mret. Drive$y 6' 235 s 6.6 s 1710-OO 48.55 s $ao,.o
3.1.6 Rend€ R.inford concEt€ iedEy 5' - 3' 5 30.00 $ 14,2s0.m $ :r0,4s9.m

3.1.8 R.ll1e C.mEte V.rttal C!6 W.ll 10" W t Ua3O' V.r s 10.00 I 50o.oo s

3.2.7 6'x13'clncEt v€rtblcu6 535 s 2a.00 $ 14930-00 535 244.$ 5 22,936.20

3.2.3 5" co#Et. c!r6 & G0lt!, Mm 26S s s8.oo $ 15,370,00 s
3.2.6 C.rcEt V..tkil Crrh W.ll 10' W x 12L3O' V.ri:rbh D€pth \X s 4O.m s s,0o0.0o 91.9 s 3,6/5.m
3.3.1 s 75.00 s s0,763.0o $ 60.24!.68

C!ftBt. Sir.Elk i.intord 6" 170 s 35.m s 14520.00 s 3,999.90

3.3.3 C.REte Od.wiys R.,iloEed 6' 250 s 36.m S 2uoo.oo 20.2 $ ,145.35
3.3.5 ClEr.t Gd.r RcinfoE.d l" s 113.m $ 49J60.0O 33!.32 $ 116.9:)0.96

3.4.1 DetecEbL wlmiE5u.6@ C.n lEn s 4O.m 5 s750.m 15 $ 5,2lo.00

3.5.1 S 3oo.oo s 300.m s
5 s 1m.m $ 5O0-m 3 $

4.6.3 $ 2,9s0.00 $ 11,300,m 3 $ 3,350.@

4.6.15 $ 3.950.m s 3,9s0.00 $

4.8.1 1 s 1,s0o.m 5 Lsm.oo 2 $ 3,mo.m
4.10.1 S 1@.@ s t600,oo
4_11.1 29 sLm s 29,m 27 $ 27.@

4.12.3 R.rhc. lnhl Cartin.s & Gales Tv@ E s 350.@ s 85o,OO 1 $

5.1.1 35 s s 3s.00 $

5.2.3 s 0.01 S zoo $

5.3.1 R€md. Aiph:h v.ri.bk Thick B7a $ 7.m I 15,545-00 101,02 5 17,3s3.!r
5.9.2 c6EEt Rddkv Rep.k S $3.m s 127,630.00 S 206,902-03

6.1.1 DGA B.! c6!e {R.cvthd c6n+t ) 5 0.01 $z@ s
7.1.4 HMA9.5M54 Su16.e C.uBe 1.5" 590 s 39.m s 5r"410-m 24.56 I 5tsJ9sirr
7,5.1 Arph:h Pn.. Adjunh.hr s 2J143t I 2Joo.oo s 2J0O.@ I 2jt1.l1
7.6.2 I 9 1,1075 s 5,0o0-0o 5 1"107.57 $ 1-107.51

8.1.1 525 S on1 s 5.25 525 $ 5,25

525 $ 0.01 s s-25 525 s 5,8
8.3,1 525 S o.o1 $ s.25

12_l_t Chain Link Fence 4' Black Mnyl $ 27.00 S 2,160.00 5 2,457,tfr

13.2.3 TEr6. strip.., Lt $.m, 6" Wh't 5 t.2a s 1,003,00 7t2 926.40

73.2 4 TEffic Stip€s, LI Themo, A' Whil€ 30 $ 1.50 s 48.00 5

13.2,6 TEf6c stip.i, tl]t mo,24" whne s 4.30 5 a32.m 90 1 $ 436.30

13.3.4 TEffic M. iE, LL, Them,CombiElion Alrw, Whit! 2 S 2oo.m I 1OO.0O 2 5

13-3-6 TEffrc Maltj.cr, Ll, Th.h6. " AR' Gt.nd. \i/hii. 1 $ 425.00 s 42s.m 1 42S.AA

13.8.2 Rai*d P.v.ment M.*€rBiDir€ctional Blu€ s 335.@ s L005.oo s l.ms-@
1 s 115.m s 1rj-0o 1 $ 115.00

s 115.00 S 115.@ I 5 115,00

2 s 115.00 $ B0.m 2 s 230.00

2 s 11s.(x) s 230-00 2 s
1 s 250,00 s 250.00 1 s 250.00

14.6.2 i.ne. sEn & Post A's.Ebly s l-fi s 17.m

s1 5 5 $ 2,r5O.m

s2 i.tu6 Unu*d Domlls 16 OV 0 s 6.16 s 500 $ 3,060.00

s3 HE5 clncEt. for ClncEte Redmy R.pair $ 26.00 5 313 s 3,1l3.m

O.j.in.l conrBd Amont

R.visod ContBdAhounl

aontBct C.mrLr€i to oate

L.$ ira R.i.in.G ofConiEli

Clmht P.yftnr De Et ircludirE R.r.iDs.

fT

I

-
f I-------l


